			09-09-	2005	
	FORM PTO-1595	RECORE	10307		J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
		DA.	E. 103077		
	©2005 Staas & Halsey LLP  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office	: Please record the ar	23	
1.	Name of conveying party(ie: Jung-wook KIM, Ki-won SE Min-young CHEONG	s):			e-ree JOO,
2.	Name and Address of recei	ving party(ies)	:		
416, Suwa	SUNG ELECTRONICS CO., L Maetan-Dong, Yeongtong-gu, on-si, Gyeonggi-do ıblic of Korea	.TD.			
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date(s): Septem		Merger Change of Na	ame 	
<b>4.</b>	Application number(s) or pa			cation.	
	OR  This document is being  (a) Patent Application N  (b) Patent No(s)., issue	lo(s). , filed ; o	• • •	on:	
5.	Name and address of party STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>Mark J. Henry</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005			cerning docu ocket: <u>1349</u>	
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1				
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment)  ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.				
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Depo Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	J. Henry, Reg. No. 36,162 e of Person Signing		M.L.M. Signature	<del></del>	September 1, 200 Date
-		DO NOT 11	Total nun	nber of page	s including cover she
			JE INIJ JPACE		
	IOPER 00000061 11216103				
D2:1	40.00 DP				

PATENT REEL: 016952 FRAME: 0228

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

26111.00

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-Dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP\_\_\_

RECORDED: 09/01/2005

was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

## TEST APPARATUS FOR EVALUATING ELECTRICAL PROPERTIES OF LIQUID TONER AND TEST METHOD FOR THE SAME

\_\_\_ and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States

(a) executed on :	(Insert date of execution	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)		
(b) filed on ,	Avenue, N.W., Suite 7	Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700, Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.		
	n based thereon, for the full term or te	upplication and any continuation, division, renewarms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be ition(s) and Letters Patent(s)").		
to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem r said invention, including in the preparation and	necessary, desirable or expedient, for I prosecution of said application(s) an use proceeding, and in any litigation de but not be limited to executing all p sworn testimony, and obtaining and p	or other legal proceeding which may arise or be expers, including separate assignments and producing evidence.		
1) Jungwook Kim	September 1, 2005	(Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))		
Jung wook KIM  2) KT WAY SE+K  Ki-won SEOK	September 1, 2005	Eun-ji LEE LECTA		
3) Kyung -yel Yon  Kyung-yel YON	September 1, 2005	Eun-ji LEE LUSTA Eun-ji LEE		
4) Deuck-woo Jang Deuck-woo JANG	September 1, 2005	Eun-Ji LEE		
5) Hae-ree Joo	September 1, 2005	wer		
6) Min-young Cheong Min-young CHEONG	September 1, 2005	Eun-ji LEE		
7)		·		

PATENT REEL: 016952 FRAME: 0229